TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM391159

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comsat, Inc.		06/06/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marlink SAS	
Street Address:	137 rue de Fauborg	
City:	Saint-Denis	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75010	
Entity Type:	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3303121	TERRALINK
Registration Number:	2996773	THE SOURCE
Registration Number:	3175813	SATELLITE DIRECT
Registration Number:	3172818	SATELLITE DIRECT PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bslonda@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce S. Londa / Norris, McLaughlin

Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Bruce Londa/Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus Name:

Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce S. Londa	
SIGNATURE:	/bsl/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005833 FRAME: 0052

Total Attachments: 2 source=Comsat Marlink#page1.tif source=Comsat Marlink#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005833 FRAME: 0053

ATTACHMENT B

Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made by **COMSAT**, **INC**. ("<u>Comsat</u>"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 2550 Wasser Terrace, Suite 6000, Herndon, Virginia, 20171 (the "<u>Assignor</u>"); and **MARLINK SAS** ("Marlink"), a French société par actions simplifiée (société à associé unique), with a share capital of Euros 71 099 553, registered under number 433 700 648, RCS Paris, having its registered office at 137 rue du Faubourg Saint-Denis 75010 (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks described in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "<u>Assigned Marks</u>").

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire the Assigned Marks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Assigned Marks.

This Confirmatory Assignment is made pursuant to the Trademark Agreement dated to which the Confirmatory Assignment is attached, and pursuant to that certain Transitional Services Agreement by and among Assignor and Assignee dated as of April 25, 2016 (the "Transitional Services Agreement").

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written below.

COMSAT, INC.

Sy: TWICH, Same: Fall A. Mawlow

Name: Taul A. Nawman Title: 1 FD

Date: 1/3/16

MARLINK SAS

By: Name: Mr. Erik Ceuppens

Title: CEO

Date: 06.06.2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005833 FRAME: 0054

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED MARKS

RECORDED: 07/12/2016

TERRALINK

- Common law and U.S. Reg. No. 3,303,121 and any associated goodwill THE SOURCE
- Common law and U.S. Reg. No. 2,996,773 and any associated goodwill SATELLITE DIRECT
- Common law and U.S. Reg. No. 3,175,813 and any associated goodwill SATELLITE DIRECT PLUS
 - Common law and U.S. Reg. No.
 3,172,818 and any associated goodwill

TRADEMARK REEL: 005833 FRAME: 0055

12